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Balance Sheet

Properties: Maplewood HOA
As of: 2/28/2022
Accounting Basis: Accrual
Account Name
ASSETS
Cash

Cash: Operating

Cash: Reserves
Total Cash
Accounts Receivable
Prepaid Insurance
TOTAL ASSETS

LIABILITIES & CAPITAL
Liabilities
Deferred Assessments
Association Fees Received in Advance
Accounts Payable
Reserves-Pooled
Total Liabilities
Capital
Retained Earnings
Year to Date-Income (Loss)
Total Capital
TOTAL LIABILITIES & CAPITAL

Balance

145,014.72
57,918.11

202,932.83
2,035.00
9,712.19

214,680.02

28,571.66
10,651.00

3,719.79
57,918.11

100,860.56

105,908.94
7,910.52

113,819.46

214,680.02



Annual Budget - Comparative

Properties: Maplewood HOA - 975 6th Ave S- Suite 101 Naples, FL 34104
As of: Feb 2022

Additional Account Types: None

Accounting Basis: Accrual

Level of Detail: Detail [liew

Account Name MTD Actual MTD Budget ~ MTD $Var.  YTD Actual  YTD Budget  YTD § Var. ‘;32;::
Income
Income
ncome: 26,488.75 26,488.75 0.00 52,977.50 52,977.50 0.00 317,865.00
Assessments
Income: Reserve 2,082.92 2,082.92 0.00 4,165.84 4,165.84 0.00 24,995.00
Assessment
Income: Application 0.00 125.00 -125.00 100.00 250.00 -150.00 1,500.00
Fee Income
ncome: (nterest 0.89 1.67 -0.78 1.82 3.34 -1.52 20.00
Reserves
ncome: Late Fees & 0.00 20.84 -20.84 0.00 41.68 -41.68 250.00
[nterest
[ncome: 0.00 33.34 -33.34 0.00 66.68 -66.68 400.00
Miscellaneous
[ncome
Total Income 28,572.56 28,752.52 -179.96 57,245.16 57,505.04 -259.88 345,030.00
[ncome: Other (ncome 0.00 0.00 0.00 25.00 0.00 25.00 0.00
Total Operating Income 28,572.56 28,752.52 -179.96 57,270.16 57,505.04 -234.88 345,030.00
Expense
Administrative
Expenses
Administrative 1,840.00 1,840.00 0.00 3,680.00 3,680.00 0.00 22,080.00
rxpenses:
Management Fees
Administrative 202.00 202.09 0.09 404.00 404.18 0.18 2,425.00
[Ixpenses: Prolect
Management Fees
Administrative 113.60 291.67 178.07 583.73 583.34 -0.39 3,500.00
[xpenses: Office
rxpenses
Administrative 45.00 62.50 17.50 120.00 125.00 5.00 750.00

[xpenses: Website
Maintenance

Administrative 250.00 300.00 50.00 250.00 300.00 50.00 300.00
[Ixpenses: Tax

Return Review &

Prep

Administrative 0.00 166.67 166.67 0.00 333.34 333.34 2,000.00
[xpenses: Legal
Fees

Administrative 0.00 75.00 75.00 0.00 150.00 150.00 900.00
rxpenses:

Consulting Fees

[Reserve Study!

Administrative 0.00 50.00 50.00 0.00 100.00 100.00 600.00
[xpenses: Licenses

& Permits

Administrative 0.00 61.25 61.25 61.25 61.25 0.00 61.25

[xpenses: Annual
Division Fees
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Annual Budget - Comparative

Annual
Budget

Administrative 0.00 41.67 41.67 0.00 83.34 83.34 500.00
[xpenses: Permits

Administrative 0.00 166.67 166.67 0.00 333.34 333.34 2,000.00
[xpenses: ['ad debt

Administrative 0.00 50.00 50.00 0.00 100.00 100.00 600.00
[xpenses: Social
[vents
Total Administrative 2,450.60 3,307.52 856.92 5,098.98 6,253.79 1,154.81 35,716.25
Expenses

Account Name MTD Actual  MTD Budget MTD $ Var. YTD Actual YTD Budget YTD §$ Var.

Building Expenses

[uilding [xpenses: 1,014.58 1,090.68 76.10 2,029.16 2,181.36 152.20 13,088.13
[nsurance-Property/
[IL/D&O/Crime

[uilding [xpenses: 0.00 1,166.67 1,166.67 0.00 2,333.34 2,333.34 14,000.00
Cuilding

Maintenance/

Supplies

[uilding [xpenses: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,500.00
Holiday Decorating

[uilding [ xpenses: 0.00 83.34 83.34 0.00 166.68 166.68 1,000.00
Camera
Maintenance

[uilding [xpenses: 0.00 466.67 466.67 0.00 933.34 933.34 5,600.00
CCT/1 System
[lpgrades
Total Building 1,014.58 2,807.36 1,792.78 2,029.16 5,614.72 3,585.56 35,188.13
Expenses

Landscaping

Landscaping: 800.00 937.50 137.50 1,600.00 1,875.00 275.00 11,250.00
[Irounds
Maintenance

Landscaping: Plants/ 2,400.00 0.00 -2,400.00 2,400.00 0.00 -2,400.00 19,000.00
Mulch/Sod/Tree

Landscaping: Tree 750.00 250.00 -500.00 750.00 500.00 -250.00 3,000.00
Trimming Common
Areas/ROW

Landscaping: Tree 0.00 333.34 333.34 0.00 666.68 666.68 4,000.00
Trimming - [1&D
[lasement

Landscaping: 270.00 208.34 -61.66 270.00 416.68 146.68 2,500.00
Irrigation Repairs/
Maintenance

Landscaping: Lake 198.00 230.68 32.68 396.00 461.36 65.36 2,768.13
Treatment

Landscaping: 0.00 62.50 62.50 0.00 125.00 125.00 750.00
Landscape Design
Fees [1&D [lase

Landscaping: 0.00 1,333.34 1,333.34 0.00 2,666.68 2,666.68 16,000.00
Preserve
Maintenance

Landscaping: [1&D 0.00 2,083.34 2,083.34 0.00 4,166.68 4,166.68 25,000.00
Maint[ &
Replacements

Pool Facility

Pool Facility: Pool 273.00 300.00 27.00 546.00 600.00 54.00 3,600.00
Cleaning Contract
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Annual Budget - Comparative

Account Name
Pool Facility: Pool
Janitorial

Pool Facility: Pool
Maintenance/
Repairs

Total Pool Facility
Utilities
[tilities: Cable T[
[tilities: [lectricity

[tilities: Water &
Sewer

[tilities: Camera
nternet

Total Utilities
Reserves

Reserve Contribution
Total Reserves

Total Operating
Expense

Total Operating Income

Total Operating ['xpense

NOI - Net Operating
Income

Total (ncome

Total [ xpense

Net Income

Created on 03/10/2022

MTD Actual MTD Budget ~ MTD$Var.  YTD Actual  YTD Budget  YTD $ Var. ';‘:2;::
0.00 216.67 216.67 400.00 433.34 33.34 2,600.00

0.00 375.00 375.00 0.00 750.00 750.00 4,500.00
273.00 891.67 618.67 946.00 1,783.34 837.34 10,700.00
12,887.47 13,144.30 256.83 25,774.94 26,288.60 513.66 157,731.60
1483.18 1,312.50 170,68 2,840.31 2,625.00 -215.31 15,750.00
500.83 291.67 209.16 7747 583.34 -133.83 3,500.00
143.25 125.00 1825 286.50 250.00 3650 1,500.00
15,014.73 14,873.47 141.26 29,618.92 29,746.94 128.02 178,481.60
0.89 2,082.92 2,082.03 6,250.58 4,165.84 2,084.74 24,995.00

0.89 2,082.92 2,082.03 6,250.58 4,165.84 -2,084.74 24,995.00
23,171.80 29,401.98 6,230.18 49,359.64 58,442.71 9,083.07 369,349.11
28,572.56 28,752.52 179.96 57,270.16 57,505.04 -234.88 345,030.00
23,171.80 29,401.98 6,230.18 49,359.64 58,442.71 9,083.07 369,349.11
5,400.76 -649.46 6,050.22 7,010.52 -937.67 8,848.19 -24,319.11
28,572.56 28,752.52 179.96 57,270.16 57,505.04 -234.88 345,030.00
23,171.80 29,401.98 6,230.18 49,359.64 58,442.71 9,083.07 369,349.11
5,400.76 -649.46 6,050.22 791052 -937.67 8,848.19 -24,319.11
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Check Register

Properties: Maplewood HOA - 975 6th Ave S- Suite 101 Naples, FL 34104

Date Range: 02/01/2022 to 02/28/2022

Bank Accounts: All

Payees: All
Payment Type: All

Include Voided Checks: No
Exclude Cleared Checks: No

Payee Name

Amount Check Memo

FPL

FPL

FPL

FPL

Comcast

AD[14 Living

Florida Department of State
Joseris Cleaning Service
Minions Lawn Service, (ncl
NP[, (ncl)

Naples Tax Pros LLC

Pool Troopers

Solitude Lake Management
Cfinity

Collier County [ ltilities

Check # Check Date
Operating Account- Maplewood HOA
Auto Pay 02/08/2022
Auto Pay 02/08/2022
Auto Pay 02/08/2022
Auto Pay 02/08/2022
Auto Pay 02/10/2022
7205 02/10/2022
7206 02/10/2022
7207 02/10/2022
7208 02/10/2022
7209 02/10/2022
7210 02/10/2022
7211 02/10/2022
7212 02/10/2022
Auto Pay 02/14/2022
Auto Pay 02/15/2022
Total

Created on 03/10/2022

79517
595.45
62.38
30.18
143.25
2,597.60
61.25
200.00
1,600.00
120.00
250.00
273.00
396.00
12,887.47
344.29
20,356.04

20,356.04
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Aged Receivable Detail

Properties: Maplewood HOA - 975 6th Ave S- Suite 101 Naples, FL 34104
Amount Receivable: [xclude 0100

Tenant Status: Current and Notice

As of: 02/28/2022

Payer Name Posting ) Account Name Amount 0-30 31-60 61-90 91+
Date Receivable

Maplewood HOA - 975 6th Ave S- Suite 101 Naples, FL 34104 - Unit 133 - Rudisill, Alla

Rudisill, Alla 01/01/  Association [ncome 15.00 0.00 15.00 0.00 0.00
2022

Maplewood HOA - 975 6th Ave S- Suite 101 Naples, FL 34104 - Unit 136 - Peterson, Jeri

Peterson, Jeri 10/01/  Association (ncome 380.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 380.00
2021

Peterson, Jeri 01/01/  Association (ncome 395.00 0.00 395.00 0.00 0.00
2022

775.00 0.00 395.00 0.00 380.00

Maplewood HOA - 975 6th Ave S- Suite 101 Naples, FL 34104 - Unit 192 - Confalone, Rose

Confalone, Rose 01/01/  Association [ncome 15.00 0.00 15.00 0.00 0.00
2022

Maplewood HOA - 975 6th Ave S- Suite 101 Naples, FL 34104 - Unit 302 - Cantoni, Michelle

Cantoni, Michelle 01/01/  Association [ncome 15.00 0.00 15.00 0.00 0.00
2022

Maplewood HOA - 975 6th Ave S- Suite 101 Naples, FL 34104 - Unit 455 - John, Werner

John, Werner 01/01/  Association [ncome 395.00 0.00 395.00 0.00 0.00
2022

Maplewood HOA - 975 6th Ave S- Suite 101 Naples, FL 34104 - Unit 460 - Quist, Chistopher Hearn & Rebecca

Cluist, Chistopher Hearn ~ 01/01/  Association [ncome 395.00 0.00 395.00 0.00 0.00

& Rebecca 2022

Maplewood HOA - 975 6th Ave S- Suite 101 Naples, FL 34104 - Unit 579 - Callihan, Julie French-

Callihan, Julie French- 01/01/  Association (ncome 15.00 0.00 15.00 0.00 0.00
2022

Maplewood HOA - 975 6th Ave S- Suite 101 Naples, FL 34104 - Unit 604 - Stevens, Jean A.

Stevens, Jean AL 01/01/  Association (ncome 395.00 0.00 395.00 0.00 0.00
2022

Maplewood HOA - 975 6th Ave S- Suite 101 Naples, FL 34104 - Unit 750 - Njegovan, Zeljko

Nlegovan, Zelko 01/01/  Association (ncome 15.00 0.00 15.00 0.00 0.00
2022

Total 2,035.00 0.00 1,655.00 0.00 380.00

Created on 03/10/2022
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Homeowner Prepayment Balance

Properties: Maplewood HOA - 975 6th Ave S- Suite 101 Naples, FL 34104

Homeowners: All

Homeowner Status: Current and Notice

Prepayment Account: 2300: Association Fees Received in Advance

As of: 02/28/2022
Unit Address

Maplewood HOA - 975 6th Ave S- Suite 101 Naples,

Homeowner
FL 34104

Amount

156 Stanhope Circle Naples, FL 34104
184 Stanhope Circle Naples, FL 34104
204 Stanhope Circle Naples, FL 34104
418 Crossfield Circle Naples, FL 34104
454 Crossfield Circle Naples, FL 34104
499 Crossfield Circle Naples, FL 34104
539 Crossfield Circle Naples, FL 34104
547 Crossfield Circle Naples, FL 34104
685 Crossfield Circle Naples, FL 34104
753 Crossfield Circle Naples, FL 34104
757 Crossfield Circle Naples, FL 34104
783 Crossfield Circle Naples, FL 34104
791 Crossfield Circle Naples, FL 34104

Total

Created on 03/10/2022

Hogue, Dale & Kimberly
Sexton, Cheryl
Swanson, Tina
Schuller, Timm

Walker, Carlon

Sharp, Fay

Amati, Ronald & Debra
Pearce, Charles

DMKD, LLC

Whitley, James & Zenaida
Fuquen, Alirio

Moloney, Thomas

Fitzek, James & Sandra

350.00
1,185.00
25.00
1,185.00
1,185.00
15.00
1,580.00
1.00
1,185.00
1,185.00
385.00
1,185.00
1,185.00
10,651.00

10,651.00

Page 1



ADG4 Companies

Reconciliation Report

Iberia Bank

Account Name

Operating Account- Maplewood HOA

Account Number 8300073957
Ending Statement Date 02/21/2022
Summary

Bank Statement Starting Balance on 01/31/2022 159,135.36
Cleared Deposits and other Increases 5,149.20
Cleared Checks and other Decreases 17,928.79
Cleared ACH Batches and Reversals 0.00
Cleared Balance 146,355.77
Unreconciled Transactions

Unreconciled Deposits and other Increases (0 Items)

Total 0.00
Unreconciled Checks and other Decreases (6 Items)

Check #7196 - Guy Tiffany 12/02/2021 63.80
Check #7206 - Florida Department of State 02/10/2022 61.25
Check #7208 - Minions Lawn Service, Inc. 02/10/2022 1,600.00
Check #7209 - NPV, Inc. 02/10/2022 120.00
Check #7210 - Naples Tax Pros LLC 02/10/2022 250.00
Check #7212 - Solitude Lake Management 02/10/2022 396.00
Total 2,491.05
Unreconciled ACH Batches and Reversals (0 Items)

Total 0.00
Unreconciled Payments from ACH Batches Generated after Reconciliation Period (0 Iltems)

Total 0.00
Unreconciled Checks Voided after Reconciliation Period (0 Items)

Total 0.00
Unreconciled Receipts Deposited after Reconciliation Period (1 Item)

Receipt #49FD-E270 - Elizabeth K. Groff 02/16/2022 775.00
Total 775.00
Receipts Reversed after Reconciliation Which Have Not Been Deposited (0 Items)

Total 0.00

Pending Online Receipts Which Have Not Been Deposited (0 Items)

Total

0.00



Cleared Transactions

Cleared Deposits and other Increases (5 Items)
Deposit #Automatic ACH Deposit

Deposit #Automatic ACH Deposit

Deposit #Automatic Deposit

Deposit #Automatic ACH Deposit

Deposit #54

Total

Cleared Checks and other Decreases (10 ltems)
Check #7205 - ADG4 Living

Check #7207 - Joseris Cleaning Service
Check #7211 - Pool Troopers

Payment Ref Auto Pay - Collier County Utilities
Payment Ref Auto Pay - Xfinity

Payment Ref Auto Pay - Comcast

Payment Ref Auto Pay - FPL

Payment Ref Auto Pay - FPL

Payment Ref Auto Pay - FPL

Payment Ref Auto Pay - FPL

Total

Cleared ACH Batches and Reversals (0 Items)
Total

Cash Accounts

1010: Cash: Operating

Less Unreconciled Deposits

Less Unreconciled Receipts Deposited after Reconciliation Period

Less Receipts Reversed after Reconciliation Which Have Not Been Deposited

Less Pending Online Receipts Which Have Not Been Deposited

Plus Unreconciled Checks

Plus Unreconciled ACH Batches and Reversals

Plus Unreconciled Payments from ACH Batches Generated after Reconciliation Period
Plus Unreconciled Checks Voided after Reconciliation Period

Adjusted Cash Balance

Bank Statement Balance on 02/21/2022

02/02/2022
02/03/2022
02/07/2022
02/09/2022
02/15/2022

02/10/2022
02/10/2022
02/10/2022
02/15/2022
02/14/2022
02/10/2022
02/08/2022
02/08/2022
02/08/2022
02/08/2022

410.00
15.00
395.00
395.00
3,934.20
5,149.20

2,597.60
200.00
273.00
344.29

12,887.47
143.25
795.17
595.45

62.38
30.18
17,928.79

0.00

144,639.72
0.00
-775.00
0.00

0.00
2,491.05
0.00

0.00

0.00
146,355.77

146,355.77

In Balance



ADG4 Companies

Reconciliation Report

Iberia Bank

Account Name

Operating Account- Maplewood HOA

Account Number 8300073957
Ending Statement Date 02/28/2022
Summary

Bank Statement Starting Balance on 02/21/2022 146,355.77
Cleared Deposits and other Increases 775.00
Cleared Checks and other Decreases 2,307.25
Cleared ACH Batches and Reversals 0.00
Cleared Balance 144,823.52
Unreconciled Transactions

Unreconciled Deposits and other Increases (0 ltems)

Total 0.00
Unreconciled Checks and other Decreases (2 Items)

Check #7196 - Guy Tiffany 12/02/2021 63.80
Check #7209 - NPV, Inc. 02/10/2022 120.00
Total 183.80
Unreconciled ACH Batches and Reversals (0 Iltems)

Total 0.00
Unreconciled Payments from ACH Batches Generated after Reconciliation Period (0 ltems)

Total 0.00
Unreconciled Checks Voided after Reconciliation Period (0 Items)

Total 0.00
Unreconciled Receipts Deposited after Reconciliation Period (1 Item)

Receipt #160 - Helen & Napoleon Rocuyan 02/28/2022 375.00
Total 375.00
Receipts Reversed after Reconciliation Which Have Not Been Deposited (0 Items)

Total 0.00
Pending Online Receipts Which Have Not Been Deposited (0 ltems)

Total 0.00
Cleared Transactions

Cleared Deposits and other Increases (1 ltem)

Deposit #Automatic ACH Deposit 02/23/2022 775.00
Total 775.00

Cleared Checks and other Decreases (4 ltems)



Check #7206 - Florida Department of State
Check #7208 - Minions Lawn Service, Inc.
Check #7210 - Naples Tax Pros LLC
Check #7212 - Solitude Lake Management
Total

Cleared ACH Batches and Reversals (0 ltems)

Total

Cash Accounts

1010: Cash: Operating

Less Unreconciled Deposits

Less Unreconciled Receipts Deposited after Reconciliation Period

Less Receipts Reversed after Reconciliation Which Have Not Been Deposited

Less Pending Online Receipts Which Have Not Been Deposited

Plus Unreconciled Checks

Plus Unreconciled ACH Batches and Reversals

Plus Unreconciled Payments from ACH Batches Generated after Reconciliation Period
Plus Unreconciled Checks Voided after Reconciliation Period

Adjusted Cash Balance

Bank Statement Balance on 02/28/2022

02/10/2022
02/10/2022
02/10/2022
02/10/2022

61.25
1,600.00
250.00
396.00
2,307.25

0.00

145,014.72
0.00
-375.00
0.00

0.00
183.80
0.00

0.00

0.00
144,823.52

144,823.52

In Balance



Ly

132210

IBERIABANK

T264 P7 146806-1-11-1 - 132210

vk MAPLEWOOD HOMEOWNERS ASSOC INC

: OPERATING ACCOUNT
132210 G/0 ADG4
975 6TH AVE SOUTH STE 101
NAPLES FL 34102

STATEMENT OF ACCOUNT

Date 2/18/22 Page 1 0f 4

( 24-hr Phone Banking )
1-800-968-0801
Customer Service
1-800-682-3231
24-hr Online Banking
iberiabank.com
\_ J

ASSOCIATION CK NO INTEREST

ACCOUNT NUMBER *******3957

Previous Balance 159,135.36 Statement Dates 2/01/22 thru 2/21/22
5 Deposits/Credits 5,149.20 Days this Statement Period 21
10 Checks/Debits 17,928.79 Average Ledger Balance 154,440.76
Service Charge .00 Average Collected Balance 154,253.42
Interest Paid .00
Current Balance 146,355.77
DEPOSITS AND CREDITS
Date Description Amount
2/02 Net Settle ADG4 of Naples, 410.00
CCD ADG4 of Naples, LLC-a1
2/03 Net Settle ADG4 of Naples, 15.00
CCD ADG4 of Naples, LLC-a1
2/07 8666481536 APPFOLIO INC 395.00
PPD
2/09 Net Settle ADG4 of Naples, 395.00
CCD ADG4 of Naples, LLC-at
2/15 Deposit 3,934.20
WITHDRAWALS AND DEBITS
Date Description Amount
2/08 ElﬁEC PYMT FPL DIRECT DEBIT 30.18-
D
2/08 l[ngC PYMT FPL DIRECT DEBIT 62.38-
D
2/08 Elﬁ%c PYMT FPL DIRECT DEBIT 595.45-
2/08 Elﬁ%c PYMT FPL DIRECT DEBIT 795.17-
2/10 g?: 0872548 COMCAST 8535100 143.25-
D
2/14 g;:%014018 COMCAST 8535100 12,887.47-

Please examine this statement upon receipt and report at once if you find any difference.
If no error is reported in 30 days, the account will be considered correct. All items are credited subject to final payment.

00008653



IBERIABANK

THIS FORM IS PROVIDED TO HELP YOU BALANCE

YOUR BANK STATEMENT
CHECKS OUTSTANDING-NOT BANK BALANCE SHOWN
CHARGED TO ACCOUNT ONTHIS STATEMENT $
No. $

DEPOSITS NOT SHOWN
ON THIS STATEMENT
(IF ANY) $
TOTAL 5
CHECKS OUTSTANDING $
BALANCE 5
SHOULD AGREE WITH YOUR CHECK BOOK BALANCE
AFTER DEDUCTING SERVICE CHARGE
(IF ANY) SHOWN ON THIS STATEMENT.
Please make sure you have entered in your
check register all automatic transactions,
such as charges and interest earned, shown
on the front of this statement.

TOTAL

Please examine immediately and report if incorrect. If no reply is
received within 30 days the account will be considered correct.

Member In Case of Errors or Questions About Your Electronic Transfers
FDIC TELEPHONE US AT: 1-800-682-3231 OR
WRITE US AT: P. 0. BOX 7299, Little Rock, AR 72217-7299
IE.QEAL HOUSI!g

As soon as you can, if you think your statement or receipt is wrong or if you need more information about a transfer on the statement or receipt.
We must hear from you no later than 60 days after we sent you the FIRST statement on which the problem appeared.

1)Tell us your name and account number.

2) Describe the error or the transfer you are unsure about, and explain as clearly as you can why you believe there is an error or why you need more information.

3) Tell us the dollar amount of the suspected error.
We will investigate your complaint and will correct any error promptly. If we take more than ten business days to do this, we will credit your account for the amount you thinkiis in error, so that you will have
use of the money during the time it takes us to complete our investigation. This Requlation E error resolution notice is only applicable to consumer accounts. A consumer account is defined as an account
used primarily for personal, family and household purposes.

LINE OF CREDIT ACCOUNT INFORMATION

Refer to the Line of Credit section of this statement. We figure the finance charge on your account by applying the periodic rate to the “Average Daily Balance” of your account (including current transactions).
To get the “Average Daily Balance” we take the beginning balance of your account each day, add any new advances, and subtract any payments or credits. This gives us the daily balance. We then add up

all the daily balances for the billing cycle and divide the total by the number of days in the illing cycle. This gives us the "Average Daily Balance.” We then multiply this Average Daily Balance by the daily
periodic rate that has been established for your Account (shown on your statement along with the corresponding annual percentage rate) and then we multiply the product by the number of days in the
billing cycle. The result s the dollar figure shown on your statement as “Finance Charge.” Finance Charges for advances on your line will begin to accrue on the date such advances are posted to your account
and will continue until the date your account is paid in full. There is no grace period that would allow you to avoid a finance charge on your account. On the closing date of your billing cycle, we will calculate
the amount of your minimum payment due as per your original contract. We figure this minimum payment by calculating a percentage of the New Balance of your account (less any amount you have writ-
ten to us to dispute that we are currently investigating). “New Balance” means the total outstanding balance of your line on any cycle closing date which includes principal. If the New Balance is less than
or equal to the minimum payment required on your account, your minimum payment will be the entire New Balance (less any disputed amount), plus finance charges and other fees. If you have elected to
make equal or level payments on your Account, your minimum payment will be calculated accordingly. The amount of your minimum payment is disclosed to you on this statement and will be automatically
deducted from your checking account. If you wish to make payments in addition to those which are automatically deducted from your checking account, you may do so at any time. Payments may be mailed
to the address shown on the statement, Attn.: Loan Accounting. Additional payments which are mailed to that address will be credited to your account as of the date of receipt. Payment made at any branch
office will be credited promptly to your account, but in no event later than 5 days after receipt.

IN CASE OF ERRORS OR QUESTIONS ABOUT YOUR LINE OF CREDIT ACCOUNT STATEMENT
If you think your bill is wrong, or if you need more information about a transaction on your statement, write us on a separate sheet at the address shown on the face of this statement as soon as possible. We
must hear from you no later than 60 days after we sent you the FIRST statement on which the error or problem appeared. You can telephone us, but doing so will not preserve your rights.
In the letter, please give us the following information:
o Your name and account number.
o The dollar amount of the suspected error.
o Describe the error and explain, if you can, why you believe there is an error. If you need more information, describe the item that you are not sure about. You do not have to pay any amount
in question while we are investigating, but you are still obligated to pay the parts of your bill that are not in question. While we are investigating your question, we cannot report you as
delinquent or take any action to collect the amount you question.




STATEMENT OF ACCOUNT

®
]BERIABANK Date 2/18/22 Page 3 of 4

ASSOCIATION CK NO INTEREST (continued) Account Number *******3957

WITHDRAWALS AND DEBITS

Date Description Amount
2/15 ELL[I)_ PAYMN COLLIER COUNTY U 344.29-

% CHECKS IN NUMERICAL ORDER

182210 Date Check No Amount Date Check No Amount Date Check No Amount
2/16 7205 2,597.60 2/17 7207* 200.00 2/18 7211* 273.00
(*) Check Numbers Missing

DAILY BALANCE INFORMATION

Date Balance Date Balance Date Balance
2/01 159,135.36 2/08 158,472.18 2/15 149,426.37
2/02 159,545.36 2/09 158,867.18 2/16 146,828.77
2/03 159,560.36 2/10 158,723.93 2117 146,628.77
2/07 159,955.36 2/14 145,836.46 2/18 146,355.77

Please examine this statement upon receipt and report at once if you find any difference.

If no error is reported in 30 days, the account will be considered correct. All items are credited subject to final payment. 00008655



IBERIABANK

Account Number *******3957

Maplawood Homeowners Association
975 6th Averue 8, Ste. 101
Naoias, FL 34102

Py o tne ADGA LIVING
QROEROH _

.

TWO THOUSAND. FIVE HUNDRED

ADGS Livng
75 Gth Avenue South, Ste. 101
Naploa, 34102

wno

Ioeria Bank 7205

40412057 €211012022
3
52,597.60 H
- 2
¥
)

"
830007357

\ #007205¢ #265270L k30
L

—. /

#7205 2/16/22

$2597.60

I'JnLﬂnwnn(I Ilomoownora Aasaclation
0D bity Avanua D, Bln, 101
Haplos, 134102

a1 JOULIID CLEANING OERVICE
oD

i )

Hadla fank

MT0412027

7207

021012022

$200,00

*** TWO HUNORECO AKD 00/100 DOLLARS

ot

|

|

|

i Jnsosls Clanal fgﬂm(uz
| 4103 Cronariald Clico

‘ Haplog, 34104

|

W e

n3igoo73asne

5t b e Sk aa

K w00?207w KELER70L 130
\.

#7207 2/17/22

Maplewood Homeowners Association
975 6th Avenus S., Sta. 101
Naples, FL 34102

sny o e POOL TROOPERS
oRpZR T

Iuria Bank

B0t EE2

7211

021102022

$273.00

=*** TWO HUNDRED SEVENTY-THREE AND 007100 DOLLARS

CoLLARS

Poul Troopers
5015 W. Walers Avanus
Tampa, FL 33534
e
EMO Al

B300D734957

[

k w00?2h a0 1H2B52704L B3N
.

|
y

#7211 2/18/22

$273.00

00008656



:“‘ Eg‘g;rZON BUSINESS CHECKING

P.O. BOX 84
MEMPHIS, TN 38101

vy

ACCOUNT NUMBER 00008300073957
LU TR T TR T U R T T RU TR U STATEMENT DATE 02/28/22

00005636 TFTSTRMT030122044214 12 000000000 002 P

Wer: MAPLEWOOD HOMEOWNERS ASSOC INC
. OPERATING ACCOUNT

C/O ADG4 g Customer Service: 1-888-382-4968
975 6TH AVE SOUTH STE 101 . . . .
NAPLES FL 34102-6753 %ViSlt Us Online: www firsthorizon.com

f Follow Us On Facebook!
(8 Follow Us On Twitter!

PREVIOUS BALANCE 02/18/22 $146,355.77

1 DEPOSIT TOTALING $775.00

4 WITHDRAWALS TOTALING $2,307.25

NEW BALANCE 02/28/22 $144,823.52
CHECKING ACCOUNT TRANSACTIONS FOR THE PERIOD FROM 02/19/22 THROUGH 02/28/22

DATE AMOUNT DESCRIPTION CARD #

02/23 $775.00 DEPOSIT -ADG4 of Naples, 0000
Net Settle  000013826755533

s

HEE

e

DATE CHECK # AMOUNT | DATE CHECK # AMOUNT | DATE CHECK # AMOUNT

02/24 7206 $61.25 | 02/22 7210 * $250.00 | 02/22 7212* $396.00
02/24 7208 * $1,600.00

DATE BALANCE | DATE BALANCE | DATE BALANCE | DATE BALANCE

02/22 $145,709.77 | 02/23 $146,484.77 | 02/24 $144,823.52

Menmber
PAGE 1 OF 4
00005636 0176272 0001 0002 TFTSTRMT030122044214LTR06X912 000191089



EASY CHECKBOOK BALANCING

CHECK
NUMBER

CHECK
AMOUNT

CHECK
NUMBER

CHECK
AMOUNT

CHECK
NUMBER

CHECK
AMOUNT

CHECK
NUMBER

CHECK
AMOUNT

CHECK
NUMBER

CHECK
AMOUNT

TOTAL OUTSTANDING CHECKS

STEP 1 Update your check register by entering all deposits and withdrawals STEP 4 Adjust the balance reported on this statement to

which appear on this statement, but have not yet been entered into your check
register. Be sure to include any service charges, finance charges, or interest
credited to your checking account shown on the front of this statement.

STEP 2 Mark off ( v ) all deposits and withdrawals appearing on this
statement in your check register. List any outstanding checks and withdrawals

match your records.
a. BALANCE OF YOUR FUNDS reported on this statement* $

b. ADD the total of any deposits appearing in your check +
register but not shown on this statement.

c. SUBTOTAL $

If thesspace provided abeve. d. SUBTRACT the total of outstanding checks or withdrawals -

posted in your check register but not shown on this statement.
e. Theresultis your current balance and should equal the amount §

in your check register.”
* HINTS FOR CUSTOMERS WITH FIRST BANKING RESERVE. If this statement shows that your First Banking Reserve line is in use, you may find it helpful
to enter your AVAILABLE RESERVE as shown on the front of this statement instead of the BALANCE OF YOUR FUNDS in step 4a. The result you obtain in
step 4a will then be your current Available Reserve. You can then subtract this amount from your APPROVED RESERVE to obtain the current amount of First
Banking Reserve in Use which should equal the amount in your check register.

FIRST BANKING RESERVE NOTICE

STEP 3 Enter your check register balance. $

1. When your First Banking Reserve is in use, Payments (Deposits) and other
credits will be applied in the following order (1) to any negative balance,
(2) to unpaid INTEREST CHARGE from a previous cycle, (3) to your “First
Banking Reserve in Use,” (4) to increase the "Balance of Your Funds."

2. The INTEREST CHARGE is computed by multiplying a Monthly Periodic Rate
by the “Average Daily First Banking Reserve in Use Subject to INTEREST
CHARGE.” The Manthly Periodic Rate and ANNUAL PERCENTAGE RATE
are subject to change. Your ANNUAL PERCENTAGE RATE for the cycle will
be determined by multiplying your Monthly Periodic Rate by 12. If an
INTEREST CHARGE is imposed on First Banking Reserve, an increase
in your periodic rate and corresponding ANNUAL PERCENTAGE RATE

will result in an increase in that INTEREST CHARGE, and if your new balance
exceeds $50 it will result in an increase in your minimum payment.

3. The “Average Daily First Banking Reserve in Use Subject to INTEREST
CHARGE” for the cycle is calculated by adding the amount of “Reserve
In Use” at the close of each day in the cycle, less any unpaid INTEREST
CHARGE from a previous cycle and dividing this result by the number
of days in the cycle. Any disputed amounts being investigated pursuant
to the provisions of Paragraph N of Section Il of the Overdraft Services
Agreement are excluded in calculating the "Average Daily First Banking
Reserve in Use Subject o INTEREST CHARGE."

BILLING RIGHTS SUMMARY
IN CASE OF ERRORS OR QUESTIONS ABOUT YOUR FIRST BANKING RESERVE BILL
If you think your First Banking Reserve Bill is wrong, or if you need more information about a transaction on your bill, write us at the address shown on your bill
as soon as possible. We must hear from you no later than 60 days after we sent you the first bill on which the error or problem appeared. You can telephone us,

but doing so will not preserve your rights.

In your letter give us the following infofmation:

¢ Your name and account number « The dollar amount of suspected error « Describe the error and explain if you cen, why you believe there is an error. If you

need more information, describe the item you are unsure about.

You do not have to pay any amount in question while we are investigating, but you are still obligated to pay parts of your bill that are not in question. While we
investigate your question, we cannot report you as delinquent or take any action to collect the amount you question.

SAVINGS TRANSACTION RECORD

INSTRUCTIONS

PLEASE USE THIS FORM TO RECORD TRANSACTIONS FOR NEXT PERIOD

1. The space at the right is provided for you to enter all deposits

BALANCE SHOWN ON STATEMENT ——————>

and withdrawals made during the next interest period.

DATE WITHDRAWALS DEPOSITS BALANCE

2. Keep all deposits and withdrawal receipts so you may compare
them with the next statement.

3. A statement covering the next interest period will be mailed to
you at the end of that period.

4. PLEASE NOTIFY BANK PROMPTLY OF ANY CHANGE OF

ADDRESS.

PAGE 2 OF 4



z“‘ FIRST BUSINESS CHECKING
HORIZON.
P.0. BOX 84
MEMPHIS, TN 38101

ACCOUNT NUMBER R+ 3957
STATEMENT DATE 02/28/22

MAPLEWOOD HOMEOWNERS ASSOC INC

*ALL INQUIRIES FOR BALANCES, GENERAL INFORMATION, ACCOUNT ERRORS, ACCOUNT
ACTIVITY, AUTOMATED TELLER MACHINE ACTIVITY AND DEBIT CARD TRANSACTIONS
SHOULD BE DIRECTED TO 1-888-382-4968.

*TO REPORT A LOST/STOLEN DEBIT CARD: CALL 1-888-382-4968 IMMEDIATELY

AND FOLLOW THE VOICE PROMPTS, STARTING WITH OPTION #1.

*DIRECT INQUIRIES CONCERNING PREAUTHORIZED ELECTRONIC FUNDS TRANSFER TO
1-888-382-4968.

*YOU MAY MAIL INQUIRIES CONCERNING AUTOMATED TELLER MACHINE ACTIVITY, DEBIT
CARD TRANSACTIONS, AND PREAUTHORIZED ELECTRONIC FUNDS TRANSFERS TO:
FIRST HORIZON BANK

P.0. BOX 84

MEMPHIS, TN 38101

anhﬁr
PAGE 3 OF 4
00005636 0176273 0002 0002 TFTSTRMT030122044214LTR06X912 000191089



N FIRST

Member

HORIZON.

P.0. BOX 84
MEMPHIS, TN 38101

MAPLEWOOD HOMEOWNERS ASSOC INC

Flarida Denartmon| 0f Sta
Drsicn of Carporations

P.0.Bor
Talahasas, FL 32014

wOD7206" n2B52704E3 8300073957

N
Maplawood Homwostcrs Associstion e Bk 7206
0
opics. FL 34107 ;
f— ozn10:2022
i
v to 7z FLORIDA DEPARTMENY OF STATE $61.25 3
piedie s i
**** GIXTY-ONE AND 23/100 DOLLARS
— o

_
5150
) 0 L .
veug e ey oL -

CK 7206 REF 4001008500 PD 02/24 AMT $61.25

Maplewont Homegwners Assoclation uls Bank
R
E
PR 2102022

peyvom NAPLES TAXPROSLLE Ty
SoERor

7210

4444 TWO HURDRED FIFTY AND 001100 BOLLARS

N.f&! Tax Pros (LG
3811 04 RuTling Road N
Suile 1
HNap'es, FL34105
o
oo L4

©QO7230* 52B5270L 3% 3300073957

CK 7210 REF 4001119760 PD 02/22 AMT $250.00

BUSINESS CHECKING

ACCOUNT NUMBER
STATEMENT DATE

**********3957
02/28/22

7208
Homeowmers Assoclation ot B

nmw 5., 8ia, 101 3 + ,33; ¥ )

Nogian, FL 3402 T T % ot 202022
rarrom MENIONS LAWN SERVICE, ING. f B 31,600.00
ORDR OF

*+* DNE THOUSAND, SX HUNDRED AND 00100 DOLLARS
5 oo

[raee
3014 B4th Stroot SW
Naplas Fioeida 34118

N
w0 J
»007208* 2265270L 438  B3I00073IRETM

Vit

CK 7208 REF 4000513280 PD 02/24 AMT $1,600.00

Maplowood Homeowmera Association Foneia Bank
475 6l Avgncs 5., St 101
Naples, Fl 24102

RS

e 1o SOUTUDE LAKE MANAGENENT
ORUERGF —

**4 THREE HUNDRED NINETY-SIX AND 6/100 DOLURS

7=12
202022

$396.00

—DauARs

Sgitude Lakg Management
1220 Brogkvood Drive, Suls H
Litla Rock, AR

wOO7E2Lee $265270L k38 B30DD?3G5ETw

. o Wl
)

ot bt Bk b

CK 7212 REF 4001340030 PD 02/22 AMT $396.00

PAGE 4 OF 4



ADG4 Companies

Reconciliation Report

Iberia Bank

Account Name

Reserve Account-Maplewood HOA

Account Number 8500050920
Ending Statement Date 03/21/2022
Summary

Bank Statement Starting Balance on 02/21/2022 57,917.89
Cleared Deposits and other Increases 0.22
Cleared Checks and other Decreases 0.00
Cleared ACH Batches and Reversals 0.00
Cleared Balance 57,918.11
Unreconciled Transactions

Unreconciled Deposits and other Increases (0 Items)

Total 0.00
Unreconciled Checks and other Decreases (0 Iltems)

Total 0.00
Unreconciled ACH Batches and Reversals (0 Items)

Total 0.00
Unreconciled Payments from ACH Batches Generated after Reconciliation Period (0 Items)

Total 0.00
Unreconciled Checks Voided after Reconciliation Period (0 ltems)

Total 0.00
Unreconciled Receipts Deposited after Reconciliation Period (0 Items)

Total 0.00
Receipts Reversed after Reconciliation Which Have Not Been Deposited (0 Items)

Total 0.00
Pending Online Receipts Which Have Not Been Deposited (0 ltems)

Total 0.00
Cleared Transactions

Cleared Deposits and other Increases (1 ltem)

Journal Entry - Interest Earned 02/28/2022 0.22
Total 0.22
Cleared Checks and other Decreases (0 ltems)

Total 0.00

Cleared ACH Batches and Reversals (0 Items)
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IBERIABANK

IIIIIIIIIllllllIllIIIlIlI"lIIIII"ll'llllIl"ll"l“l"lllllllll
T264 P7 146806-1-11-1 - 132098
E:"_:' MAPLEWOOD HOMEOWNERS ASSOC INC
“f: RESERVE ACCOUNT
132008 /0 ADG4
975 6TH AVE SOUTH STE 101
NAPLES FL 34102

STATEMENT OF ACCOUNT
Date 2/18/22

24-hr Phone Banking
1-800-968-0801

Customer Service

1-800-682-3231

24-hr Online Banking
\_ iberiabank.com

Page 1 of 2

\

J

ASSOCIATION PRIORITY INVEST

ACCOUNT NUMBER *******0920

Previous Balance 57,917.22 Statement Dates 2/01/22 thru 2/21/22
Deposits/Credits .00 Days this Statement Period 21
Checks/Debits .00 Average Ledger Balance 57,917.22

Service Charge .00 Average Collected Balance 57,917.22

Interest Paid .67 Interest Earned .67

Current Balance 57,917.89 Annual Percentage Yield Earned 0.02%

2022 Interest Paid 1.60

DEPOSITS AND CREDITS

Date Description Amount

2/21 Interest Deposit .67

DAILY BALANCE INFORMATION

Date Balance Date Balance

2/01 57,917.22 2/21 57,917.89

Please examine this statement upon receipt and report at once if you find any difference.
If no error is reported in 30 days, the account will be considered correct. All items are credited subject to final payment.

00008281



z“‘ IF*IoRg;rzo N BUSINESS MONEY MARKET SAVINGS

P.0. BOX 84
MEMPHIS, TN 38101

ACCOUNT NUMBER 00008500050920
L L R T e ey T TR TR P TR T STATEMENT DATE 02/28/22
00006890 TFTSTRMT030122044214 03 000000000 001 P
s MAPLEWOOD HOMEOWNERS ASSOC INC

. RESERVE ACCOUNT ; i
C/O ADG4 D Customer Service: 1-888-382-4968
975 6TH AVE SOUTH STE 101 - i . .
NAPLES FL 34102-6753 %VISIt Us Online: www.firsthorizon.com

§ Follow Us On Facebook!
(B Follow Us On Twitter!

PREVIOUS BALANCE 02/18/22 $57,917.89 ANNUAL PERCENTAGE YIELD EARNED  0.02%
1 DEPOSIT TOTALING $0.22 BASED ON AN AVERAGE
NEW BALANCE 02/28/22 $57,918.11 INTEREST EARNED $0.22
SAVINGS ACCOUNT TRANSACTIONS FOR THE PERIOD FROM 02/19/22 THROUGH 02/28/22

!ér

DATE AMOUNT DESCRIPTION

02/28 $0.22 INTEREST EARNED 0000

DATE BALANCE | DATE BALANCE | DATE BALANCE | DATE BALANCE
02/28 $57,918.11

i

*ALL INQUIRIES FOR BALANCES, GENERAL INFORMATION, ACCOUNT ERRORS, ACCOUNT
ACTIVITY, AUTOMATED TELLER MACHINE ACTIVITY AND DEBIT CARD TRANSACTIONS
SHOULD BE DIRECTED TO 1-888-382-4968.

*TO REPORT A LOST/STOLEN DEBIT CARD: CALL 1-888-382-4968 IMMEDIATELY

AND FOLLOW THE VOICE PROMPTS, STARTING WITH OPTION #1.

*DIRECT INQUIRIES CONCERNING PREAUTHORIZED ELECTRONIC FUNDS TRANSFER TO
1-888-382-4968.

*YOU MAY MAIL INQUIRIES CONCERNING AUTOMATED TELLER MACHINE ACTIVITY, DEBIT
CARD TRANSACTIONS, AND PREAUTHORIZED ELECTRONIC FUNDS TRANSFERS TO:
FIRST HORIZON BANK

P.O. BOX 84

MEMPHIS, TN 38101

NOTICE: YOUR ACCOUNT HAS EARNED AND PAID YTD: $1.82
THE YEAR TO DATE INTEREST IS REPORTED FOR TAX PURPOSES.

Member

PAGE 1 OF 2
00006890 0036890 0001 0001 TFTSTRMT030122044214L.TRO6X903 000191551
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